

**Mat Suit No.1078 of 2025
(R-489/2025)**

Order No. 03 ; Dated 23-03-2026

Record is placed before me today by way of put up petition.

Heard. Considered. Allowed.

Both petitioners are present by filing haziran.

They also filed evidences-in-chief.

In the meantime both petitioners by filing a petition prayed for time on the ground stated in the said petition.

Perused.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Todate (**17/04/2026**) for reconciliation failing which for hearing of the case if not withdrawn in the meantime.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
In-Charge

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
In-Charge

