

**Mat Suit No.1078 of 2025
(R-489/2025)**

Order No. 04 ; Dated 27-03-2026

Record is placed before me today by way of put up petition.

Heard. Considered. Put up petition is allowed.

Petitioners filed amendment petition U/o-6 R-17 of the C.P.C prayed for amending the
plaint under section 28 of the Special Marriage Act,1954 in place of 13(B) of H.M.Act.

Perused. Considered. Prayer for amendment petition is allowed

Let it be kept with the case record.

Petitioners to file amended plaint.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Todate **17/04/2026** for reconciliation failing which for hearing of the case if not withdrawn
in the meantime and filing amended plaint.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
In-Charge

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
In-Charge

